contributie

subg. nestkasten
jubileum 1987
intrest

nog te betalen 1985
subsidies

nadelig saldo

-12-

FINANCIEEL OVERZICHT 1987

9903,50

137,05

307,09
489,82
269,10

1330,00
885,12

13.321,68

afschr. inventaris
vogel jaar

de korhaan
ledenavonden
secretariaat
ledenadministratie

" bestuurskosten

bibliotheek
lidmaatschappen
avifauna van het gooi
subgr. avifauna
subgr. eempolders
subgr. excursies
subgr. propaganda

683,00
37,00
4381,00
1125,00
396,65
749,75
191,52
32,50
478,75
4462,27
220,62
80,45
189,77
293,40

13.321,68



inventaris

giro 2529179

giro plus rekening
giro 5178253

kas

contributie/giften
subsidies/bijdragen
overige inkomsten

BALANS PER 31 DECEMBER 1987

3415,00
18042,95
505,83
5531,61
784,25

28.279,64

kapitaal

contributie 1988
afschr. inventaris
avifauna van het gooi
nog te betalen 1987
res. inventaris
diversen

BEGROTING 1988

9200,00
1000,00
150,00

10350,00

de korhaan
secretariaat
ledenadministratie
ledenavonden
lidmaatschappen
bibliotheek
bestuurskosten
avifauna van het gooi
subgr, avifauna
subgr. eempolders
subgr. excursies
subgr. propaganda
cursus

201,82
4035,50
2957,00

16452,30
1298,02
3000,00

335,00

28.279,64

4500,00
250,00
800,00

1300,00
500,00
250,00
300,00

1250,00
400,00
150,00
150,00
250,00
250,00

10350,00



